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Item Description: White Writing Papers
Client: Pooshesh Kaghaz Alborz Industrial Group.
Co. Iran.

— Bashundhara Multi paper Industries Ltd.
Supplier: Dhaka, Bangladesh.
Quantity: 50+20+100+100= 270 M. Tons.
Commodity Code 4802.55.00
RIK Order No.: 2018028
Inspection Orders No.: 2018/CTS/18-0024, 0025 & 0026.
Destination Country: Iran.
Inspection Date: 18, May 2018
Inspection Location: gﬂaegggzgzﬁt’ Sonargaon, Narayungonj,
Marking and packing : g:;g‘;?sand found on Reams

Goods are found satisfactory as per Iranian Std “ISIRI 4120” Refer to my (Mohammad Rashed
Igbal) visited on May 18, 2018 to the factory of Bashundhara Multi Paper Industries Limited,
Meghnaghat, Sonargaon, Narayangonj, | have observed the all finished products in reel and
ream form against Pi-38, 39 & 60 of “Pooshesh Kaghaz Alborz Industrial Group. Co. Iran”
with great cooperation from Mr. Jahangir Hossain, igineer/ inishing/ MPIL (responsible of
export consignments at factory). | have randomly checked and found total Rolls 348 Pcs and
total reams bundle 342 Pcs; as per Std 4120 | have selected 125 number of sheets from Lots
and conducting inspection with opening the cover/packing Materials of all GSM & Sizes of
each Pl and finally collected the samples from each size for Iranian test INSO-4120.

Condition of production

& packaging fully
matched with work
orders. As per my
observation- product is
considered as export
standard & acceptable.

Shipment: 01 Shipment: 02
Net Weight intotal = 24.912 MT Net Weight intotal = 25.088 MT
Gross Weight intotal = 25.017 MT Gross Weight intotal = 25.202 MT
Roll Quantity intotal = 35 Roll Quantity intotal = 38
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5 Name of Items Total Weight Gross Weight (Kg)
no Rolls (Kg)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM 22 14565 14631
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM 13 10347 10386
Grand Total = 35 24912 25017
S| Name of Items Total | Net Wt. Gross Weight (Kg)
no Rolls (Kg) J g
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM 38 25088 25202
Grand Total = 38 25088 25202

Sl - .
no Bundle no Description of Goods N‘zlt(gt Gross Weight (Kg)
75 Bundle . . . .
1 (2 Ream/Bunde) White Writing Paper(' Regular Bluish White Shade), 3675 37875
150 Reams GSM-70, Size: 70cm X 100cm
33 Bundle : B : :
5 | (3 Ream/Bundie) White Writing Paper( .Regular Bluish White Shade), 1871 1920.5
99 Reams GSM-70, Size: 60cm X 90cm
81 Bundle . . . .
3 | (2 Ream/Bundie) White Writing Paper(- Regular Bluish White Shade), 4536 4657.5
162 Reams GSM-80, Size: 70cm X 100cm
1 Bundle . . . .
4 | (25Ream/Bundie) White Writing Paper(. Regular Bluish White Shade), 68 69.5
2.5 Reams GSM-80, Size: 70cm X 100cm
152 Bundle : P H H
5 | (3 Ream/Bundie) White Writing Paper( .Regular Bluish White Shade), 9850 10078
456 Reams GSM-80, Size: 60cm X 90cm
Sub Total = 20000 20513
Net Weight intotal = 20.000 MT
Gross Weight intotal = 20.513 MT
Bundle Quantity intotal = 342
S| Total | NetWt.
G Weight (K
o Name of Items Bundle (Kg) ross Weight (Kg)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
3675 3787.5
1 GSM-70, Size: 70cm X 100cm 75
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
GSM-70, Size: 60cm X 90cm 33 1871 1920.5
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
2 4604 4727
) GSM-80, Size: 70cm X 100cm 8
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
GSM-80, Size: 60cm X 90cm 152 9850 10078
Grand Total = 342 20000 20513
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Net Weight in total = 25.543 MT
Gross Weight in total = 25.630 MT
Roll Quantity in total = 29
Total Net Wt. Gross Weight
Sl no Name of Items Rolls (Kg) (Kg)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
! GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-143 CM 23 21543 21612
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM 6 4000 4018

Grand Total = 29 25543 25630

Net Weight in total = 24.531 MT

Gross Weight in total = 24.618 MT

Roll Quantity in total = 29

SI Total | NetWeight | Gross Weight

o Name of Items Rolls (Kg) (Kg)

White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-143 CM 23 20757 20826
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)

2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 6 3774 3792
Grand Total = | 29 | 24531 | 24618
Net Weight in total = 24.955 MT
Gross Weight in total = 25.063 MT
Roll Quantity in total = 36
Sl Total Net Wt. Gross Weight
no Name of Items Rolls (Ke) (Kg)

White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 20 12053 12113
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)

2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM 16 12302 12350
Grand Total = 36 24955 25063
Net Weight in total = 25.082 MT
Gross Weight in total = 25.199 MT
Roll Quantity in total = 39
Sl Total Net Wt. Gross Weight
o Name of Items Rolls (Ke) (Kg)

White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM 22 14835 14901
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade)
2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 17 10247 10298
Grand Total = 39 25082 25199
Net Weight in total = 25.111 MT
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Gross Weight in total = 25.231 MT

Roll Quantity in total = 40

| Total Net Weight Gross Weight
no Name of ltems Rolls | (Ke) (Ke)

White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM 24 10615 10663
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),

2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 16 14496 14568
Grand Total = 40 25111 25231
Net Weight in total = 25.119 MT
Gross Weight in total = 25.230 MT

Roll Quantity in total = 37
Sl Total Net Weight Gross Weight

N f it
no ame ot ftems Rolls (Ke) (Ke)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
! GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM 16 12686 12734
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),

2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 21 12433 12496
Grand Total = 37 25119 25230
Net Weight in total = 25.062 MT

Gross Weight in total = 25.158 MT
Roll Quantity in total = 32
Sl Total Net Weight | Gross Weight

Name of Items
no Rolls (Kg) (Kg)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),

1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM 32 25062 25158
Grand Total = 32 25062 25158
Net Weight in total = 24.597 MT
Gross Weight in total = 24.693 MT

Roll Quantity in total = 32
| Total Net Weight | Gross Weight

N f it
no ame ot ftems Rolls (Kg) (Kg)
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),
1 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM 30 23425 23515
White Writing Paper( Regular Bluish White Shade),

2 GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM 2 1172 1178

Grand Total = 32 24597 24693
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Width (cm)

Length(cm)

Weight (gms)

REGULAR
BLUISH
WHITE,

PI-
038/2018

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

Item 001

50 gsm
103cm

103

103.1

103.1

103.1

103

103

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

Item 002

50 gsm
123cm

123

123.1

123.1

123.1

123

123

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

White
Writing
Paper
REGULAR
BLUISH
WHITE,
PI-
060/2018

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

Item 001

50 gsm
143cm

143

143.1

143.1

143.1

143

143

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

Item 002

50 gsm
103cm

103

103.1

103.1

103.1

103

103

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

Item 003

50 gsm
123cm

123

123.1

123.1

1231

123

123

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

Item 004

50 gsm
93cm

93

93.1

93.1

93.1

93.1

93.1

50

50

49.5

50.8

50.4

50

White
Writing
Paper
REGULAR
BLUISH
WHITE,
PI-
039/2018

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

SD

Test

Test

Test

Test

Test

Item 001

70 gsm
70cm x
100cm

70

70.1

70.2

70.2

70.1

70.2

100

100.2

100

100

100

100

70

70.8

70.5

71

70.4

70.2

Item 002

70 gsm
60cm x
90cm

60

60.2

60.2

60.1

60.2

60.2

90

90.1

90.2

90.1

90.2

90.2

70

70.8

70.5

71

70.4

70.2

Item 003

80 gsm
70cm x
100cm

70

70.1

70.2

70.2

70.1

70.2

100

100.2

100

100

100

100

80

80.1

79.7

80.2

80.6

81

Item 004

80 gsm
60cm x
90cm

60

60.2

60.2

60.1

60.1

60.2

90

90.1

90.2

90.1

90.2

90.2

80

80.1

79.7

80.2

80.6

81
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Basis weight test Plastic Core Plug

Length Check Length Check
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Opening Roll Opening R .z &
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¥ Bashundhara Multi Paper Indur
Meghnaghat,

Sonurgaon, Narayangon;. |

bl 2

_ Margin.Label on Roll Markin Label R
P _ on Ream

. Bashundhara Multi Paper Industrics Limited 3
Meghnaghat, Sonargaon, Narayangonj, Bangladesh

Product : White Writing Paper

GSM: 80

PI No. 039/2018

Net Weight: 56.000 Kg.

2 Reams (Four Packet) Per Bundle

Buyerilam.l?ooshésh kaghaz Alboraz Industrial Group Co-

Ot <o arden1370@gmailcon

Size: 70em X 100em

S
(LS

5" A8 g

S
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[The nspection Results were found as Follows: |
zdlizs Product . . O(r?(g;r Shipment . .
SL No. Olr\ldoer ltem Dimension (Tons Quantity Available Quantity (Roll)
)

1 103cm 50.00 39.653 39.653MT./ 60 Roll

1 38/2018
2 123cm 0 10.347 10.347MT./ 13 Roll
1 143cm 42.3 42.300MT./ 46 Roll
2 103cm 1%%'0 29.45 29450MT./ 44 Roll

2 60/2018 3 93cm 28.216 28.216Mt./ 47 Roll
4 123cm 100.0 74.075 74.075MT/ 94 Roll
5 93cm 00 25.959 25.959MT./ 44 Roll
1 70cm x 100cm 5.000 3.675 3.675MT./ 75 Bundle

3 39/2018 2 60 cm x90cm 1.871 1.871MT./ 33 Bundle
3 70cm x 100cm | 15.00 4.604 4.6047MT./ 82 Bundle
4 60 cm x90cm 0 9.85 9.850MT./ 152 Bundle

Export standard packing for ream (sea shipment). Poly coated Kraft paper has been used for ream wrapping. Then bundle
rapping has been done with poly first and then PP woven fabric with manual stitching.

1. Corrugation Reel Edge on both side of reel and heavy duty plastic core plug on both side of reel core.

2. Double layer edge guard on the edges of reel and initially wrapping with PE coated brown liner paper.

3. Finally wrapping with shrink wrapping poly.

Md. Rashed Igbal

Signature:
RIK Inspection Co

Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkk T h I S | S T h e En d of t h e Repo rt kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Note: 1. This report reflects our findings at the time and the place of inspection based on random samples selected. 2. This inspection was carried
out to the best of our knowledge and abilities, and our responsibility is limited to the exercise of reasonable one. 3. This report does not relieve the
sellers from their contractual obligations nor does it prejudice buyer’s right for compensation for any apparent and/or hidden defects not detected
during our inspection or occurring thereafter. 4. This report does not evidence shipment. 5. Our services are subject to the General Conditions of
Service of RIK, which is shown at our website and can be sent to you upon written request.
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