

		(Client:	Pooshesh Kaghaz Alborz Industrial Group. Co.	Conclusion
RIK Inspection	INSPECTION REPORT	Report Date:	21 May 2018	Decord
Com.		PI No.:	38, 39 60	Passed
		Inspection Std:	INSO 4120	Page 1 of 11

I. GENERAL INFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ	
Item Description:	White Writing Papers	
Client:	Pooshesh Kaghaz Alborz Industrial Group. Co. Iran.	
Supplier:	Bashundhara Multi paper Industries Ltd. Dhaka, Bangladesh.	
Quantity:	50+20+100+100= 270 M. Tons.	
Commodity Code	4802.55.00	
RIK Order No.:	2018028	
Inspection Orders No.:	2018/CTS/18-0024, 0025 & 0026.	
Destination Country:	Iran.	
Inspection Date:	18, May 2018	
Inspection Location:	Meghnaghat, Sonargaon, Narayungonj, Bangladesh.	
Marking and packing :	Checked and found on Reams and Rolls.	The part of the second

II. INSPECTION SUMMARY			COMMENTS
Goods are found satisfactory as per Iranian Std "ISIRI 4120" Refer to my (Condition of production		
Iqbal) visited on May 18, 2018 to the factory of Bashundhara Multi Paper Ir	s Limited,	& packaging fully	
Meghnaghat, Sonargaon, Narayangonj, I have observed the all finished pro	in reel and	matched with work	
ream form against Pi-38, 39 & 60 of "Pooshesh Kaghaz Alborz Industrial G	Co. Iran"	orders. As per my	
with great cooperation from Mr. Jahangir Hossain, igineer/ inishing/ MPIL	(respo	nsible of	observation- product is
export consignments at factory). I have randomly checked and found total	Rolls 3	48 Pcs and	considered as export
total reams bundle 342 Pcs; as per Std 4120 I have selected 125 number o	sheets	from Lots	standard & acceptable.
and conducting inspection with opening the cover/packing Materials of all	GSM &	Sizes of	
each PI and finally collected the samples from each size for Iranian test IN	0-4120).	

III. INSPECTION RESULTS WERE FOUND AS FOLLOWS UNDER PI Number: BMPIL/EXP/PAPER/PI/038/2018:

Shipment: 01

Net Weight intotal =	24.912 MT
Gross Weight intotal =	25.017 MT
Roll Quantity intotal =	35

Shipment: 02

Net Weight intotal =	25.088 MT			
Gross Weight intotal =	25.202 MT			
Roll Quantity intotal =	38			



SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM	22	14565	14631
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM	13	10347	10386
Gra	nd Total =	35	24912	25017

SI no	Name of Items		Net Wt. (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM	38	25088	25202
Gra	nd Total =	38	25088	25202

IV. INSPECTION RESULTS WERE FOUND AS FOLLOWS UNDER PI Number: BMPIL/EXP/PAPER/PI/039/2018:

SI no	Bundle no	Description of Goods	Net Wt. (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	75 Bundle (2 Ream/Bundle) 150 Reams	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish W GSM-70, Size: 70cm X 100cm	•		3675	3787.5	
2	33 Bundle (3 Ream/Bundle) 99 Reams	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish V GSM-70, Size: 60cm X 90cr	-	,	1871	1920.5	
3	81 Bundle (2 Ream/Bundle) 162 Reams	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish W GSM-80, Size: 70cm X 100cm			4536	4657.5	
4	1 Bundle (2.5Ream/Bundle) 2.5 Reams		68	69.5			
5	152 Bundle (3 Ream/Bundle) 456 Reams	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish V GSM-80, Size: 60cm X 90cr	,	9850	10078		
Sub	Total =				20000	20513	
Net	Weight intotal	2	20.000 MT				
Gro	oss Weight into	tal =		2	20.513 MT		
Bur	ndle Quantity i	ntotal =			342		
SI no		Name of Items	Total Bundle			ross Weight (Kg)	
1	White Wr	iting Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-70, Size: 70cm X 100cm	75	75 3675		3787.5	
1	White Wr	iting Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-70, Size: 60cm X 90cm	33	33 1871		1920.5	
2	White Wr	iting Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-80, Size: 70cm X 100cm	82	4604		4727	
2	White W	Vriting Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-80, Size: 60cm X 90cm	152	9850)	10078	
Gra	nd Total =		342	2000	0	20513	



V. INSPECTION RESULTS WERE FOUND AS FOLLOWS UNDER PI Number: BMPIL/EXP/PAPER/PI/060/2018:

Net V	Veight in total =	25.543 MT					
Gros	s Weight in total =	25.630 MT					
Roll (Quantity in total =	29					
SI no	Name of Items	Name of Items Total Rolls					
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade) GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-143 CM	, 23	21543	21612			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM	6	4000	4018			
Grand	d Total =	29	25543	25630			
Net V	Veight in total =		24.531 MT				
Gros	s Weight in total =		24.618 MT				
Roll (Quantity in total =		29				
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-143 CM	[′] 23	20826				
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	6	3774	3792			
Grand	d Total =	29 24531 24618					
Net V	Veight in total =		24.955 MT				
Gros	s Weight in total =		25.063 MT				
Roll (Quantity in total =	36					
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Wt. (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	20	12053	12113			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM	16	12902	12950			
	d Total =	36	24955	25063			
	Veight in total =	25.082 MT					
	s Weight in total =		25.199 MT				
1	Quantity in total =	-	39				
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Wt. (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM	22	14835	14901			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	17	10247	10298			
2							
	d Total =	39	25082	25199			



Gro	Gross Weight in total = 25.231 MT						
Roll Quantity in total =40							
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-103 CM	24	10615	10663			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	16	14496	14568			
Grar	nd Total =	40	25111	25231			
Net	Weight in total =		25.119 MT				
Gro	ss Weight in total =		25.230 MT				
Roll	Quantity in total =		37				
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM	16	12686	12734			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	21	12433	12496			
Gran	nd Total =	37	25119	25230			
	Weight in total =		25.062 MT				
	ss Weight in total =		25.158 MT				
Roll	Quantity in total =		32				
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM	32	25062	25158			
Gran	nd Total =	32	25062	25158			
Net	Weight in total =		24.597 MT				
Gro	ss Weight in total =		24.693 MT				
	Quantity in total =	32					
SI no	Name of Items	Total Rolls	Net Weight (Kg)	Gross Weight (Kg)			
1	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-123 CM	30	23425	23515			
2	White Writing Paper(Regular Bluish White Shade), GSM-50, Dia-1000mm, Roll Width-93 CM	2	1172	1178			
Grand Total = 32 24597 24							



SIZE AND	WEIG	HT ME	ASUREI	MENT														
	Width (cm)						Lengt	h(cm)			Weight (gms)							
White Writing																		
Paper REGULAR BLUISH WHITE, PI-	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5
038/2018 Item 001 50 gsm 103cm	103	103.1	103.1	103.1	103	103	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
Item 002 50 gsm 123cm	123	123.1	123.1	123.1	123	123	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
<u>White</u> <u>Writing</u> <u>Paper</u> REGULAR BLUISH WHITE, PI- 060/2018	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5
ltem 001 50 gsm 143cm	143	143.1	143.1	143.1	143	143	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
ltem 002 50 gsm 103cm	103	103.1	103.1	103.1	103	103		-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
Item 003 50 gsm 123cm	123	123.1	123.1	123.1	123	123	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
ltem 004 50 gsm 93cm	93	93.1	93.1	93.1	93.1	93.1	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	50	49.5	50.8	50.4	50
White Writing Paper REGULAR BLUISH WHITE, PI- 039/2018	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	SD	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5
Item 001 70 gsm 70cm x 100cm	70	70.1	70.2	70.2	70.1	70.2	100	100.2	100	100	100	100	70	70.8	70.5	71	70.4	70.2
Item 002 70 gsm 60cm x 90cm	60	60.2	60.2	60.1	60.2	60.2	90	90.1	90.2	90.1	90.2	90.2	70	70.8	70.5	71	70.4	70.2
Item 003 80 gsm 70cm x 100cm	70	70.1	70.2	70.2	70.1	70.2	100	100.2	100	100	100	100	80	80.1	79.7	80.2	80.6	81
Item 004 80 gsm 60cm x 90cm	60	60.2	60.2	60.1	60.1	60.2	90	90.1	90.2	90.1	90.2	90.2	80	80.1	79.7	80.2	80.6	81





Reems Stored

Rolls Stored



Basis weight test

Plastic Core Plug









The Inspe	The Inspection Results were found as Follows:											
SL No.	Sales Order No	Product Item	Dimension	Order Qty (Tons)	Shipment Quantity	Available Quantity (Roll)						
1	38/2018 1		103cm	50.00	39.653	39.653MT./ 60 Roll						
I	30/2010	2	123cm	0	10.347	10.347MT./ 13 Roll						
		1	143cm	400.0	42.3	42.300MT./ 46 Roll						
		2	103cm	100.0 00	29.45	29450MT./ 44 Roll						
2	60/2018	3	93cm	00	28.216	28.216Mt./ 47 Roll						
		4	123cm	100.0	74.075	74.075MT/ 94 Roll						
		5	93cm	00	25.959	25.959MT./ 44 Roll						
		1 70cm x	70cm x 100cm	5.000	3.675	3.675MT./ 75 Bundle						
3	39/2018	2	60 cm x90cm	5.000	1.871	1.871MT./ 33 Bundle						
3	39/2010	3	70cm x 100cm	15.00	4.604	4.6047MT./ 82 Bundle						
		4	60 cm x90cm	0	9.85	9.850MT./ 152 Bundle						

VII. PACKING PROCESS IN REAMS:

Export standard packing for ream (sea shipment). Poly coated Kraft paper has been used for ream wrapping. Then bundle wrapping has been done with poly first and then PP woven fabric with manual stitching.

VIII PACKING PROCESS IN REELS:

- 1. Corrugation Reel Edge on both side of reel and heavy duty plastic core plug on both side of reel core.
- 2. Double layer edge guard on the edges of reel and initially wrapping with PE coated brown liner paper.
- 3. Finally wrapping with shrink wrapping poly.

Md. Rashed Iqbal

Parkeef15

Signature: RIK Inspection Co

This is The End of the Report

Note: 1. This report reflects our findings at the time and the place of inspection based on random samples selected. 2. This inspection was carried out to the best of our knowledge and abilities, and our responsibility is limited to the exercise of reasonable one. 3. This report does not relieve the sellers from their contractual obligations nor does it prejudice buyer's right for compensation for any apparent and/or hidden defects not detected during our inspection or occurring thereafter. 4. This report does not evidence shipment. 5. Our services are subject to the General Conditions of Service of RIK, which is shown at our website and can be sent to you upon written request.